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DIVISION 

Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX 
Nos., State Bar No. & Email Address 

Andrea Wong, (U.S. Gov't Attorney) (DC Bar. 449128) 
Assistant General Counsel 
Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation 
Office of the General Counsel 
Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation 
445 12th Street, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20024-2101 
Telephone: (202) 229-3448 
Email: wong.andrea@pbgc.gov and efile@pbgc.gov 

Attorney for: Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation 

FOR COURT USE ONLY 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA - LOS ANGELES DIVISION 

In re: 
CASE NO.: 2:18-bk-20151-BB 

VERITY HEALTH SYSTEM OF CALIFORNIA, INC., et 
al., 

ADVERSARY NO.: 
(if applicable) 

Debtor(s). 
CHAPTER: 

Plaintiff(s), SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY 
vs. 

[LBR 2091-1(b)] 

Defendant(s). 

1. The name(s) of the party(ies) making this Substitution of Attorney (specify):

Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation (United States Government Agency) 

2. The name, address, telephone number, and email address of the new attorney are (specify):

Andrea Wong (U.S. Government Attorney)
Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation
445 12th Street, S.W., Washington, DC 20024-2101

3. New attorney hereby appears in the following matters: the bankruptcy case the adversary proceeding 

Email: Wong.andrea@pbgc.gov and efile@pbgc.gov 
Phone: 202-229-3448 
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4. The new attorney is substituted as attorney of record in place instead of the present attorney. (Specify name of 
present attorney):
Lori A. Butler

Date: [3°^^

Signature of party
Lo<< ty

Printed name of party

Signature of third party (if applicable)

Printed name of third party (if applicable)

Signature of second party (if applicable)

Printed name of second party (if applicable)

Signature of fourth party (if applicable)

Printed name of fourth party (if applicable)

I consent to the above substitution.

Date: 09/30/2025

6?- ^Un­

Signature of present attorney

Lori A. Butler_________________________________
Printed name of present attorney

I am duly admitted to practice in this district. The above substitution is accepted.

Date: b 2-S

Signature

Andrea
Printed name of new attorney

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Filing of this Substitution of Attorney form does not replace the need to be employed pursuant to the Bankruptcy Code. 
See LBR 2014-1 regarding the requirements and procedures for making an application to employ an attorney.

This form is optional. It has been approved for use in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT 

I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding. My business address is: 

Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation 
445 12th Street, S.W., Washington, DC 20024-2101 

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled: SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY will be served or was served 
(a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the manner stated below:

1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF): Pursuant to controlling General
Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On (date)

10//1/2025 , I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding and determined that the 
following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below: 

Sam J. Alberts sam.alberts@dentons.com 
Nicholas C. Brown nbrown@askllp.com 
Shirley Cho sch@pszjlaw.com 
Kerry L. Duffy kduffy@bartkopavia.com 

2. SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL:

� Service information continued on attached page 

On (date) _____ , I served the following persons and/or entities at the last known addresses in this bankruptcy
case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States mail, 
first class, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the 
judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed. 

D Service information continued on attached page 

3. SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (state method
for each person or entity served): Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on (date) _____ , I served the
following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail service, or (for those who consented in writing to 
such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration 
that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is 
filed. 

D Service information continued on attached page 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. 

This form is optional. It has been approved for use in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California. 
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1- TO BE SERVED BY COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF) 
ATTACHED PAGE

Lawrence B. Gill lgill@nelsonhardiman.com
Mary H. Haas maryhaas@dwt.com
Roger Kent Heidenreich
Steven J. Kahn skahn@pszyjw.com
Anna Kordas akordas@jonesday.com
Samuel R. Maizel Samuel.maizel@dentons.com
Patrick Maxey patrick.maxcy@dentons.com
Brigette G. McGrath bmcgrath@askllp.com
John A Moe, II john.moe@dentons.com
Claude D. Montgomery claude.montgomery@dentons.com
Tania M. Moyron tania.moyron@dentons.com
Stephen J. O’Brien stephen.obrien@dentons.com
Richard Reding rreding@askllp.com
Robert E. Richards robert.richards@dentons.com
Gary D. Underdahl junderdahl@askllp.com
James Cornell Behrens jbehrens@milbank.com
Alvin Mar alvin.mar@usdoj.gov
David Samuel Shevitz David.S.Shevitz@usdoj.gov
Hatty K. Yip hatty.yip@usdoj.gov
Daniel Varon daniel@zalkin.com
Alexandra Achamallah aachamallah@milbank.com
Daniel Denny ddenny@milbank.com
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